
January 20th, 2015 
 
Appendices to the Post-Season Report for 2014 Canadian Treaty Limit Fisheries of December 31st, 
2014 (including revisions to January 19, 2015) 
 
A request was made at the last FORUM to provide some information on catch of Fraser bound stocks.   
 
At this time, DFO is unable to provide information specific to only Fraser bound stocks.  However, catch 
in all south coast fisheries is provided each year to the Pacific Salmon Commission in the form of a 
report.  The report contains several tables of catch.  This hand-out includes the tables provided to the 
Pacific Salmon Commission in December 2014.  Some of the tables have been amended from the 
December version if errors were noticed.  The list below summarizes any changes that have been made 
(in case you are comparing these tables to those in the original report).  This data may be subject to 
future revisions and is considered preliminary at this time. 
 
1) Appendix 1 – No changes (provided on the last page to minimize formatting) 

 
2) Appendix 2 – No changes 

 
3) Appendix 3:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast Pink Catch by Fishery and Area – First Nations EO Catch 

in Johnstone Strait was updated .  The First Nations ESSR Catch in Johnstone Strait was also updated.  
 

4) Appendix 4:  No changes. 
 
5) Appendix 5:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast ISBM Chinook Catch by Fishery and Area - for Chinook 

ISBM catch the First Nations ESSR for WCVI, the Kept column was updated.  The ISBM Chinook catch 
reported for the T’aak-wiihak fishery was updated to read Matchlee Inlet Chinook and not Tlupana 
Chinook. 

 
6) Appendix 6:  No changes 
 
7) Appendix 7:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast Chum Catch by Fishery and Area - for First Nations WCVI 

ESSR catch, the column was updated to read 35,352. 
 
8) Appendix 8:  The ISBM chinook catch reported for the T’aak-wiihak fishery should read Matchlee 

Inlet Chinook and not Tlupana Chinook. 
 
9) Appendix 9:  No changes 
 
10) Appendix 10  Preliminary 2014 Southern BC First Nations Catch Estimates by Area – This table has 

been  updated with the revisions outlined above.  



Appendix 1:  Catches in Canadian Treaty Limit Fisheries, 1996 to 2014 (Preliminary) 
 

Fisheries/Stoc
ks 

Species 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 

Stikine River 
(all gears) 

Sockeye 
Coho 

Chinook-lg 
Chinook-jk 

42,800 
4,992 
3,308 
759 

36,146 
4,835 
3,415 
1,594 

30,352 
5,748 
4,573 

   1,213 

55,623 
4,703 
2,307 
1,165 

50,543 
4,952 
1,766 
1,001 

48,049 
5,061 
2,330 

714 

33,614 
2,398 
7,860 
1,067 

59,237 
47 

10,576 
1,735 

101,209 
72 

15,776 
2,078 

85,890 
     276 
18,997 
  2,177 

84,866 
     275 
  3,857 
  2,574 

58,784 
     190 
  1,396 
  1,052 

17,294 
       82 
  1,362 
     578 

25,600 
     233 
  1,480 
     103 

27,468 
     301 
  3,086 
     628 

38,055 
     181 
  2,916 
  1,264 

43,803 
     726 
  2,164 
     423 

65,559 
     401 
  4,483 
     286 

74,281 
  1,404 
  2,471 
     421 

Taku River 
(commercial 

gill net) 

Sockeye 
Coho 

Chinook-lg 
Chinook-jk 

17,872 
14,568 
2,472 
657 

21,163 
10,374 

738 
N/A 

30,209 
8,689 
1,909 

478 

24,012 
6,102 
2,333 

514 

20,211 
10,349 
4,658 

697 

11,057 
5,649 
7,031 
1,183 

19,445 
4,866 
1,184 

330 

16,564 
5,399 

862 
337 

21,093 
9,180 
7,312 

198 

21,932 
  6,860 
  7,534 
     821 

19,860 
  5,954 
  2,074 
     334 

32,730 
  3,168 
  1,894 
     547 

31,053 
  3,082 
  1,561 
     291 

47,660 
  2,568 
  1,458 
     118 

28,009 
  4,395 
  1,576 
       87 

20,681 
  4,416 
     908 
     257 

19,038 
  5,090 
  1,107 
     227 

24,003 
  2,594 
  2,731 
       84 

41,665 
  5,028 
  3,331 
     144 

Alsek River 
(all gear) 

Sockeye 
Coho 

Chinook 

1,140 
0 

39 

508 
29 
73 

1,786 
N/A 

85 

2,110 
29 

214 

1,716 
7 

294 

717 
3 

125 

0 
34 
7 

1,340 
1 

41 

1,327 
0 

19 

594 
71 

114 

2,122 
127 
185 

2,795 
192 
228 

2,255 
289 

2,194 

1,177 
99 

277 

745 
52 

142 

554 
28 

412 

585 
112 
346 

520 
5 

530 

1,361 
65 

1,098 
Areas 3 (1-

4)* 
(commercial 

net)**** 

Pink 
 

450,671 1,249,570 118,164 160,757 30,686 404,460 8,330 1,740,270 228,378 878,552 402,459 667,103 876,631 473,318 127,000 2,162,280 61,000 329,000 987,000 

Area 1 
(commercial 

troll)**** 

Pink 31,775 84,216 57,013 52,221 19,948 60,402 29,295 61,276 34,854 39,430 27,751 98,347 41,418 175,000 28,295 25,000 0 261,000 732,000 

North 
Coast** 

(troll + sport) 

Chinook 221,001 
172,001+ 

49,000 

115,914 
69,264+ 

46,650 

120,305 
80,256+ 

40,050 

122,660 
74,660+ 

48,000 

136,613 
90,213+ 

46,400 

109,470 
75,470+ 

34,000 

95,647 
52,147+ 

43,500 
 

144,235 
83,235 + 

61,000 

215,985 
151,485 

+ 
64,500 

243,606 
174,806 

+ 
68,800 

241,508 
167,508 

+ 74,000 

191,657 
137,357 

+ 54,300 

150,137 
103,037 

+ 47,100  

43,500 32,048 70,701 144,650 145,568 26,900 

West Coast 
Vancouver 

Island (troll + 
sport + FN) 

Chinook 178,558 
127,177+ 
48,365+ 

3,655 

108,710 
43,043+ 
61,712+ 

3,955 

130,719 
62,573+ 
61,822+ 

4,300 
 

206,569 
123,930+ 
78,350+ 

4,289 

137,660 
79,123+ 
52,698+ 

5,839 

125,488 
53,191+ 
68,775+ 

3,381 

143,817 
89,704+  
50,319+ 

3794 

139,150 
87,921 + 
46,229 + 

5,000 

145,970 
103,978 

+ 
36,992 + 

5,000 

195,791 
143,614 

+ 
52,177 

210,875 
168,837+ 

42,038 

179,706 
152,677 

+ 27,029 

165,824 
134,308+ 

31,516 

102,266 
78,302+ 

23,964 

89,139 
64,216+ 

24,923 

28,540 
6,906+ 
21,634 

10,855 
6,678+ 

4,177 

59,796 
53,396+ 

6,400 

3677 
4+ 

3,673 

Fraser River 
Canadian 

Commercial 
Catch 

Sockeye 
Pink 

7,945,474 
0 

 

2,124 
2,855,441 

0 
0 
 

443,000 
4,751,800 

9,305,104 
0 

0 
1,442,840 

16,942 
0 

             0 
   333,300 

4,633,623 
68,325 

137,000 
338,000 

1,993,800 
0 

1,042,986 
1,149,189 

2,182,700 
0 

295,000 
579,000 

953,000 
0 

54,000 
3,000 

1,295,000 
0 

8,737,000 
3,660,000 

1,019,000 
0 

Fraser River  
U.S.  

Commercial 
Catch 

Sockeye 
Pink 

691,000 
0 

4,609 
3,057,222 

105,100 
0 

266,000 
2,893,400 

1,970,000 
0 

0 
2,726,230 

49,800 
0 

3,900 
   377,600 

701,300 
0 

0 
0 

192,200 
0 

244,000 
773,000 

434,600 
0 

240,000 
427,000 

494,000 41,000 
3,000 

707,000 
0 

1,578,000 
1,565,000 

257,000 
0 

West Coast 
Vancouver 

Island 
(commercial 

troll) 

Coho 32,992 5,499 1,988 0 458 0 369 1,424 2,399 5,989 
 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 761,000 

Johnstone 
Strait 

(commercial 
catch)*** 

Chum 318,984 597,003 391,324 751,560 62,510 510,708 298,931 494,944 800,363 787,226 1,089,100 1,026,029 700,000 236,000 161,000 41,411 1,820,000 104,593 101,971 

*AREA 5-11 CATCHES INCLUDED PRIOR TO 1995 AND EXCLUDED FROM 1995-1998 INCLUSIVE. NOT PART OF 1999 ANNEX IV PROVISIONS. 
** NORTH COAST CATCH EXCLUDES TERMINAL EXCLUSION CATCHES OF 6,000 ('91), 6,100 ('92), 7,400 ('93), 6,400 ('94), 1,702 ('95), 16,000 ('96), 5,943 ('97), and 2,182 in 1998. NO TERMINAL EXCLUSION IN THE 1999 AGREEMENT - COVERED UNDER THE AABM ARRANGEMENT; CENTRAL COAST AREAS NOT PART OF 1999 ANNEX IV PROVISIONS. 
*** CANADIAN CATCH INCLUDES COMMERCIAL, FSC AND TEST-FISH CATCHES IN AREAS 11-13 FOR 1991-94 INCLUSIVE, AND IN AREAS 12-13 FOR 1995 TO 2004 INCLUSIVE.  2002-PRESENT, CATCHES FROM FISHERIES MANAGED TO FIXED HARVEST RATE OF 20%. 
****ALL PINK CATCHES FOR ALL YEARS (1995-2012) IN AREAS 3(1-4) AND AREA 1 HAVE BEEN UPDATED TO REFLECT FINAL ESTIMATES.  
NOTE 1: WCVI CHINOOK CATCHES FROM 1995-1998 ARE REPORTED BY CALENDAR YEAR; CATCHES FROM 2008-1999 ARE REPORTED BY CHINOOK YEAR (OCT-SEPT)  
NOTE 2: 1999 CATCHES ARE REPORTED ACCORDING TO FISHERIES/STOCKS UNDER THE 1999 ANNEX IV PROVISIONS. 

 



Appendix 2:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast Sockeye Catch by Fishery and Area 

 
  

SOCKEYE*

Non-Fraser 
Kept

Unknown 
Origin Fraser Kept

All Stocks 
Released

Commercial Area G Troll WCVI AABM Chinook (23 - 27, 123 - 127) 35,169 23
T'aaq-wiihak WCVI AABM Chinook (23 - 27, 123 - 127) 91
Area H Troll Fraser Sockeye (12,13) 214 196,592      18             
Area H Troll Fraser Sockeye (29) 107,993      8               
Area H Troll JST Chum (12,13) 31             
Area H Troll MVI Chum (14)
Area B Seine Barkley Sockeye (23) 243,190 148
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (12,13) 7,252 3,493,688 35,509
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (16) 26,166 8
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (29) 43 1,285,134 27,867
Area B Seine Mainland Pink (12)
Area B Seine Nitinat Chum (21, 121)
Area B Seine JST Chum (12,13) 29 90
Area B Seine Fraser Chum (29)
Area B Seine MVI Chum (14)
Area D Gillnet Barkley Sockeye (23) 169,912 91
Area D Gillnet Barkley Chum (23)
Area D Gillnet Somass Chinook (23)
Area D Gillnet Clayoquot Chum (24)
Area D Gillnet Tlupana Chinook (25)
Area D Gillnet Fraser Sockeye (11,12,13,14) 1,795 1,174,329 71
Area D Gillnet JST Chum (12,13) 156 53
Area D Gillnet MVI Chum (14)
Area E Gillnet Fraser Sockeye (29) 1,625,457 37
Area E Gillnet Fraser Chum (29) 670 21
Area E Gillnet Nitinat Chum (21, 121)
Area E Gillnet Cowichan Chum (Area 18)
Maa-nulth HA Henderson Sockeye (23) 970

Total Commercial Catch 423,376 0 7,945,474 63,975

Recreational Sport Juan de Fuca (19,20) 2,224 1,273
Sport Strait of Georgia (14-18,28,29) 103,129 3,242
Sport Johnstone Strait (11-13) 3,545 723
Sport WCVI - Inshore (20W-27) 24,200 1,174
Sport WCVI - Offshore (121-127) 126 36
Sport Fraser River 241,221 58,717

Total Recreational Catch 24,200 0 350,245 65,165

First Nations FSC Johnstone Strait 3,849 268,548
Strait of Georgia 0 39,708
WCVI 36,020 29,739
Fraser River 0 560,763 4,718

Total First Nations FSC Catch 39,869 0 898,758 4,718

First Nations EO, HA, Demo Johnstone Strait
Strait of Georgia
WCVI 192,842
Fraser River 827,007 2,075

Total First Nations EO Catch 192,842 0 827,007 2,075

First Nations ESSR Johnstone Strait
Strait of Georgia
WCVI
Fraser River 617

Total First Nations ESSR Catch 0 0 617 0
TOTAL - ALL FISHERIES 680,287     -            10,022,101  135,933     

 Fishery (Area)

 Numbers

Fishery Gear



Appendix 3:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast Pink Catch by Fishery and Area 

 



Appendix 4:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast AABM Chinook Catch by Fishery and Area  
 

  

AABM Chinook

Kept Released
WCVI-AABM Area G Troll * Oct-13 2,358 282

Nov-13 28 24
Dec-13 25 23
Jan-14 49 31
Feb-14 586 28
Mar-14 1,422 90
Apr-14 13,345 230
May-14 40,336 2,865
Jun-14 0 0
Jul-14 26,494 1,095

Aug-14 10,002 780
Sep-14 15,360 1,938

T'aaq-wiihak May - Sep 17,172 -
 Total 127,177 7,386

Recreational Sport WCVI - Inshore (20W-27) 10,349       9,400      
Sport WCVI - Offshore (121-127) 38,016       29,008    

Total 48,365 38,408

First Nations

3,655

Total 3,655 0

All Total 179,197 45,794

PST Regime Fishery Month
 Numbers

Fraser River

Johnstone Strait
Strait of Georgia
WCVI Offshore
WCVI Inshore



Appendix 5:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast ISBM Chinook Catch by Fishery and Area 

 

ISBM CHINOOK

Kept Released
Commercial Area G Troll WCVI Chinook 

T'aaq-wiihak Matchlee Inlet (25) 2,453
Area H Troll Fraser Sockeye (12,13) 1,184      
Area H Troll Fraser Sockeye (29) 226         
Area H Troll JST Chum (12,13) 11           
Area H Troll MVI Chum (14)
Area B Seine Barkley Sockeye (23)
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (12,13) 311 3,634
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (16) 44
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (29) 20 84
Area B Seine Mainland Pink (12)
Area B Seine Nitinat Chum (21, 121)
Area B Seine JST Chum (12,13) 15
Area B Seine Fraser Chum (29)
Area B Seine MVI Chum (14)
Area D Gillnet Barkley Sockeye (23) 668 65
Area D Gillnet Barkley Chum (23)
Area D Gillnet Somass Chinook (23) 4
Area D Gillnet Clayoquot Chum (24)
Area D Gillnet Tlupana Chinook (25) 18,418
Area D Gillnet Fraser Sockeye (11,12,13,14) 1,170
Area D Gillnet JST Chum (12,13) 15
Area D Gillnet MVI Chum (14)
Area E Gillnet Fraser Sockeye (29) 6,512 7,761
Area E Gillnet Fraser Chum (29) 1 111
Area E Gillnet Nitinat Chum (21, 121)
Area E Gillnet Nanaimo Chum (Area 17)

Total Commercial Catch 28,387 14,320

Recreational Sport Juan de Fuca (19,20) 15,513 11,997
Sport Strait of Georgia (14-18,28,29) 31,313 32,219
Sport Johnstone Strait (11-13) 9,717 8,109
Sport WCVI - Inshore (20W-27) 34,298 22,168
Sport WCVI - Offshore (121-127) n/a n/a
Sport Fraser River 13,228 9,888

Total Recreational Catch 104,069 84,381

First Nations FSC Johnstone Strait 1,637 0
Strait of Georgia 28 1
WCVI 1,929
Fraser River 22,014 77

Total First Nations FSC Catch 25,608 78

First Nations EO Johnstone Strait
Strait of Georgia
WCVI 13
Fraser River 9,122 1,814

Total First Nations EO Catch 9,135 1,814

First Nations ESSR Johnstone Strait 1,637 0
Strait of Georgia* 3,722 25
WCVI 28,060
Fraser River 10,073

Total First Nations ESSR Catch 43,492 25

TOTAL - ALL FISHERIES 210,691 100,618

Fishery Gear  Fishery (Area)
 Numbers



Appendix 6:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast Coho Catch by Fishery and Area 

 
  

 COHO

Kept Released
Commercial Area G Troll WCVI AABM Chinook (23 - 27, 123 - 127) 25,970 15,938

T'aaq-wiihak WCVI AABM Chinook (23 - 27, 123 - 127) 7,022
Area H Troll Fraser Sockeye (12,13) 6 1452
Area H Troll Fraser Sockeye (29) 0 90
Area H Troll JST Chum (12,13) 0 99
Area H Troll MVI Chum (14) n/a n/a
Area B Seine Barkley Sockeye (23) 49 15
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (12,13) 1,281 7,514
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (16) 0 66
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (29) 30 92
Area B Seine Mainland Pink (12) 0 0
Area B Seine Nitinat Chum (21, 121)
Area B Seine JST Chum (12,13) 476 1,805
Area B Seine Fraser Chum (29)
Area B Seine MVI Chum (14)
Area D Gillnet Barkley Sockeye (23) 668 15
Area D Gillnet Barkley Chum (23)
Area D Gillnet Somass Chinook (23)
Area D Gillnet Clayoquot Chum (24)
Area D Gillnet Tlupana Chinook (25)
Area D Gillnet Fraser Sockeye (11,12,13,14) 43 15,124
Area D Gillnet JST Chum (12,13) 0 1,815
Area D Gillnet MVI Chum (14)
Area E Gillnet Fraser Sockeye (29) 17 1,752
Area E Gillnet Fraser Chum (29) 50 2,088
Area E Gillnet Nitinat Chum (21, 121)
Area E Gillnet Cowichan Chum (Area 18) 0 75

Total Commercial Catch 35,612 47,940

Recreational Sport Juan de Fuca (19,20) 21,104 25,989
Sport Strait of Georgia (14-18,28,29) 14,925 10,643
Sport Johnstone Strait (11-13) 10,931 5,415
Sport WCVI - Inshore (20W-27) 20,089 5,944
Sport WCVI - Offshore (121-127) 23,240 10,742
Sport Fraser River 2,165 2,341

Total Recreational Catch 92,454 61,074

First Nations FSC Johnstone Strait 2,193
Strait of Georgia 9 2
WCVI 6,589
Fraser River 4,141 144

Total First Nations FSC Catch 12,932 146

First Nations EO Johnstone Strait
Strait of Georgia
WCVI 3,064
Fraser River 218 5,559

Total First Nations EO Catch 3,282 5,559

First Nations ESSR Johnstone Strait 0 0
Strait of Georgia 5,326 1,012
WCVI 16,625
Fraser River 19,295

Total First Nations ESSR Catch 41,246 1,012

TOTAL - ALL FISHERIES 185,526 115,731

Fishery Gear  Fishery (Area)
 Numbers



Appendix 7:  Preliminary 2014 South Coast Chum Catch by Fishery and Area

 



Appendix 8:  Preliminary 2014 Southern B.C. Commercial Catch Totals by Gear and Area. 

 

  

Commercial total, all species

Area G Troll WCVI AABM Chinook (23-27,123-127) 35,169 23 25,970 15,938 261 419 1,216 241 110,005 7,386
T'aaq-wiihak Demo WCVI AABM Chinook (23-27,123-127) 91 7,022 0 0 154 17,172
T'aaq-wiihak Demo WCVI ISBM Matchlee Inlet Chinook (25) 2,453
Area H Troll Fraser Sockeye (12,13) 196,806       18              6            1,452       3,006    6,171       102      27            -          1,184       
Area H Troll Fraser Sockeye (29) 107,993       8                -         90           -        2             6          3             -          226         
Area H Troll JST Chum (12,13) -              31              -         99           -        4             1,431    43            -          11           
Area H Troll MVI Chum (14) n/a n/a
Area B Seine Barkley Sockeye (23) 243,190 148 49 15 9 46 0 0 0 0
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (12,13) 3,500,940 35,509 1,281 7,514 330,311 25 20,827 381 311 3,634
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (16) 26,166 8 0 66 50 0 112 6 0 44
Area B Seine Fraser Sockeye (29) 1,285,134 27,867 30 92 15 0 292 16 20 84
Area B Seine Mainland Pinks (12) 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 1 0 0
Area B Seine Nitinat Chum (21, 121) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Area B Seine JST Chum (12,13) 29 90 476 1,805 4 9 217,907 3 0 15
Area B Seine Fraser Chum (29) 0 0 0 0 25 4 0 0
Area B Seine MVI Chum (14) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Area D Gillnet Barkley Sockeye (23) 169,912 91 668 15 0 0 4 0 668 65
Area D Gillnet Barkley Chum (23) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Area D Gillnet Somass Chinook (23) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Area D Gillnet Clayoquot Chum (24) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Area D Gillnet Tlupana Chinook (25) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 18,418 0
Area D Gillnet Fraser Sockeye (11,12,13,14) 1,176,124 71 43 15,124 192,950 6,179 10,561 304 0 1,170
Area D Gillnet JST Chum (12,13) 156 53 0 1,815 12 26 68,156 3 0 15
Area D Gillnet MVI Chum (14) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Area E Gillnet Fraser Sockeye (29) 1,625,457 37 17 1,752 69 11 1,645 87 6,512 7,761
Area E Gillnet Fraser Chum (29) 670 21 50 2,088 0 0 62,143 25 1 111
Area E Gillnet Nitinat Chum (21, 121) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Area E Gillnet Cowichan Chum (Area 18) 0 0 0 75 0 0 28,455 6 0 0
Maa-nulth HA Henderson Sockeye (23)
TOTALS 8,367,837 63,975 35,612 47,940 526,687 13,892 413,039 1,151 155,564 21,706

Chinook 
Released

Coho 
Kept

Coho 
Released

Pink 
Kept 

Pink 
Released

Chum 
Kept

Chum 
ReleasedLicense Group Fishing Area

Adult 
Sockeye 

Kept
Sockeye 
Released

Chinook 
Kept



Appendix 9:  Preliminary 2014 Southern B.C. Recreational Catch Totals by Area 
 

Fishing Area Sockeye 
Kept 

Sockeye 
Released 

Coho 
Kept 

Coho 
Released 

Pink  Pink  Chum Chum 
Released 

Chinook Chinook Chinook Chino
ok 

Kept  Released  Kept ISBM 
Kept 

 ISBM 
Released 

AABM 
Kept 

AABM 
Relea
sed 

Juan de Fuca (19,20)       2,224       1,273  
    

21,104      25,989  
     

1,374          252  
          

72            21      15,513      11,997            -    
          

-    
Strait of Georgia (14-
18,28,29)    103,129       3,242  

    
14,925      10,643  

    
11,003      11,367  

        
546    -         31,313      32,219            -    

          
-    

Johnstone Strait (11-
13)       3,545          723  

    
10,931       5,415  

    
11,018      37,178  

          
39            28       9,717       8,109            -    

          
-    

WCVI - Inshore (20W-
27)      24,200       1,174  

    
20,089       5,944  

        
245          204  

          
32              7      34,298      22,168      10,349  

     
9,400  

WCVI - Offshore (121-
127)          126            36  

    
23,240      10,742  

        
156          338  

          
63              7              -        38,016  

    
29,00

8  

Fraser River  241,221 58,717 
     

2,165       2,341  
          

-              -    
     

1,479       3,562      13,228       9,888            -    
          

-    

TOTAL 374,445 65,165 92,454 61,074 23,796 49,339 2,231 3,625 104,069 84,381 48,365 
38,40

8 

 
  



Appendix 10:  Preliminary 2014 Southern BC First Nations Catch Estimates by Area 
 

 

* Does not include T'aaq-wiihak which is included in the Commercial catch for WCVI 

** Includes EO, Harvest Agreement and First Nation Demonstration fisheries in the Fraser River 

Chinook Chinook Chinook Chinook
ISBM 
Kept

 ISBM 
Released

AABM 
Kept

AABM 
Released

FSC Johnstone Strait 272,397 2,193 0 17,841 49,800 113 0 1,637 0
Strait of Georgia 39,708 9 2 387 0 28 1
WCVI 65,759 6,589 0 1,852 1,150 1,929 0 3,655
Fraser River 560,763 4,718 4,141 144 39,234 27 22,014 77

TOTAL 938,627 4,718 12,932 146 19,693 49,800 40,884 27 25,608 78 3,655 0
EO Johnstone Strait

Strait of Georgia
WCVI * 192,842 3,064 0 13 0
Fraser River ** 827,007 2,075 218 5,559 98,576 9,122 1,814

TOTAL 1,019,849 2,075 3,282 5,559 0 0 98,576 0 9,135 1,814 0 0
ESSR Johnstone Strait 332,000 0

Strait of Georgia 5,326 1,012 9,648 0 3,722 25
WCVI 16,625 35,352 28,060
Fraser River 617 19,295 18,881 10,073

TOTAL 617 0 41,246 1,012 332,000 0 63,881 0 41,855 25 0 0
All FN fisheries 1,959,093 6,793 57,460 6,717 351,693 49,800 203,341 27 76,598 1,917 3,655 0
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